
WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RF,SOLUTION  # :Aoo{i  -tJ",

This  resolution  being  duly  written  and executed  tbis
Thirteenth  Day of  September  2006 does hereby  acknowledge  in
amrdana=  withprevailing  State Statue 67-3-28,  through  67-3-28.2.
NMSA,  1978  Compilation,  declares  that  the State Highway
Cossion  may enter  into  thefisd  year  2006/2007  Cooperative
Agreement  (LGRFP)  with  counties  for  the improvement  of  public
roads;  mid

the County  of  Torce  acknowledges  that  the State Highway
('nmmie,qinn  has mt  qnrl approved  Torce  County's  request  for
participafion  into the fiscal  year  2006/2007  Cooperative  Agteement
(LGRFP)  fOrthe  County  Artefial  %gXam;  and

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

NOW  THEREFORE,

ADOPTED,

Torrance  County  Commission  hereby  in  pursuant  with  preva33mg State
Statue  67-3-28.2,  NMSA  1978  (1995 Supp.),  as amended  will  meet the
(25%)  match  required;  and

the pmjed  number is CAP-5-07(436),  Enfity  SimJ25%)  for  the
amountof  $69,299.33,  State Share(75%)  forthe  amount  of
$207,898.00,  aPnoject  Total  of  $277,197.33;  and

the  job  scope on this projed  is Pavement  Rehabilitation/Impmvements
on vmious  oounty  roads;  and

roadways  for  consttudion  are AOOI aka Absher,  AO99 akaMartinez,
and Chuck  Wagon  Ct. These madways  are oounty  designated  roads for
maintenance  remrded  with  the NMDOT  PlanningDivision;  and

Be it  resolved  thatthe  Board  of  Commissioners  of  Tor
County  adopts  this resolution  as a formal  acceptance in our
Cooperative A@eement  withthe  New  Mexico Department of
Transportation,  for  the fiscal  year  2006/2007  (LGRFP)  for  the County
Artaial  Pmgtmn.

mid  approved  this  Thirteenth  Day  of  September  2006.

TORRANCt  tuiih'i'v  € '€mrhtT:qSTOi'{

27

Ae;o7-  delmii-Mem-ber



t=Stlmatea  summary

of  Costs  and  Quantities Page  1 U  1

Entity: Torrance  County  Road  Department DO: CN:

Projed  No.:  CAP-5-07(436) FY 2006/07

Termini: County  Roads:  AOO1 aka  Absher  (From  State  Hwy  55 proceed  E 4.536  mi);  AO99  aka  Martinez  (From
Moriarty  City  Limb  proceed  W  to AO93  aka  Lexco  3.080  mi);  Chuck  Wagon  q  (Frqrp  State  Hwy  4 proceed  W
.530  mi).  Total  project  mileage  8.146  miles

Scope of Work: Pavement Rehabimation/and Drainage Improvements on various county roads wttl7in U'ie ol of public erdity.

I item No. item  Description Unit ' Final  Quantity Und  Cost
1 Equipment  (hauling  & stock  pile)

Equipment hours 315 40.717143%
Labor hours 315 12.39400%

2 Linear  Grading miles 7.616 $1500.003 Type  I-C Oils  (Patchwork) TANS 100 $32.554 Chip  seal

t=quipment hours 63U  25.44285oA
Labor hours 630 10.54828%
Chip  seal  Oils
HFE  Oils tons 184 I 5357.44
HFE  Cost/Taxes cost $65,768.96 &l =5625oA
Spread  Charge tons 184 $25.00
Spread  Charge  Cost/Taxes cost $4,600 5.5625o/o

"Sub-total cost
AE-P  Oils tons 172 $387.44
AEP  Cost/Taxes cost $66,639.68 5.5625o/o
Spread  Charge tons 172 $25.00
Spread  Charge  Cost/Taxes cost $4,300.00 5.5625%

'Sub-total cost
"Total  Cost  Chip  Seal  Materials cost

6 Materials  (base  course)
5/8  '  chips tons 4,000 €;12.50
1/2"  chips tons 200 <;12.50
Total  Cost  Materials/T  axes cost $52,500.00 7.3125oA
Total  Cost  Materials cost

7 Fog  Seal  Oils

CSSI  Oils tons 39 $257.44
CSSI  Cost/Taxes cost $10,040.16 5.5625%
Spread  Charge tons 39 $25.00
Spread  Charge  Cost/Taxes cost $975.00 5.5625o/o
Total  Cost  CSSI  Oils/SC/Taxes

8 Misc.

Culverts  (10)  58"x24'  (lOx240') ft 480 $9.54 $4,579.20Bands
ea 10 $19.51 3195.10Cost  Culverts  Bands/T  axes cost $4,774.30 6.7500% !l;322.27Totsl  Cost  Cutverts/Bands/Taxes cost

$s,096.57Installation  Cufverts/Bands

Equipment hrs 18 $39.60 $712.80Labor hrs 36 $g.oo $324.00Total  Estimated  Project  Cost
$277,352.67

>l,-'f
Jir7f, Commission Chairman Date

1'  i ,F c6



l Equ$ Labor Oiatctmiork OiWChipSeal Materials Cutv/Bands
$12,825.90

$8,568.00
$3,904.11
$2,856.00

$3,255.00

$16,029.00
$6,645.42

$l49i68.93

$56,339.06

$11,627.88

$5,096.57

$712.80

$324.00
$38,135,70  $13,729.53 $3,255.00 $160,796.81 $56,339.06 $5,096.57  $277,352.67


